PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Santa Barbara County Public Works

ANDWHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Brown Mail to: RRWMD Public Works

130 E. Victoria, Suite 100 N
Attn: Shannon Barcelona d(
¢

)

3 o

il

2

i

STy T T

N it

i

[

N oLAmTE N e BRI '\,“ P
G120PE 3 Jen-2010 ) Paan 3

34

SPACEABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

SBRZ00S

Notice of Completion

(Pleasefill iﬁ document title(s) on this line)

THIS PAGEADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION

{Additional recerding fee applies)



NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Notice is hereby given that the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, as
owner of the public work hereinafter described did on the 17" day of April 2012,
enter into a contract with Raminha Construction, Inc., 6805 Sycamore Road,
Atascadero, CA, 93422 for the work of the Construction of the Tajiguas Landfill
Phase |lIA Groundwater Protection System at Tajiguas Sanitary Landfill in
County of Santa Barbara, Project No.828357. '

That pursuant to the laws of this State as provided in said Contract said
Contractor filed with the County good and sufficient Contractor’'s Bonds executed

by the following Surety:

Performance Bond (100% Contract Price)
The Guarantee Company of North America USA - $5,284,740.00

Payment Bond — Public Works (100% Contract Price)
The Guarantee Company of North America USA - $5,284,740.00

That on the 27" day of November, 2012, the work called for by said Contract was

completed by said Contractor.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

By —or QQ/O/

Director of Public Works

GARR& WMENGINEERVTAJIGUAS\Phase 3\Phase 3AWOTICE OF COMPLETION .doc



r CERTIFICATION MADE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY (CCP 2015.5)

If executed within or without the State of California:
- T certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

California that the foregoing is true and correct: ifiof 13\ 5 awiasgaegarh,ch

(date and place) /éf“% (—:‘—{—« -//( (Signature)




